
(First publication August 22, 1935) 
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed bids will be received by 

the City Council of the City of 

O’Neill, Nebraska, in the City 
Clerk’s office for the construction 
of paving in Paving District No. 3, 
up to 8:00 P. M. on the 6th day of 

September, 1935, at which time and 
place they will be publicly opened 
and read. Bidders are invited to 

be present. 
The Engineers estimate of cost 

of this work is $17,191.00. 
Plans and specifications are on 

file with the Engineers, Scott & 

Scott, 522 Bankers Life Building, 

Lincoln, Nebraska, and at the office 

of the City Clerk of O’Neill, Ne- 

braska. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

SCHOOL children to board and 

room, 2 blocks west of academy.— 

Mrs. W. R. Callen. 15-1 p 

THIRTY years successful practice 
is your guaranty that Perrigo Op- 

tical Co. will make your glasses 

right. See their representative at 

Golden Hotel, O’Neill, Sat., Sept. 
7. Chambers Ho- 

tel, Thurs., Sept. 
12. 15-2 

WANTED TO BUY 

I have a buyer for a modern house. 

—R. H. Parker, O’Neill. 3tf 

FOR RENT 
■i ■ ■" - ■ ■ —" '■ 1 ■■ — 

LARGE unfurnished room.—Mrs. 

James Oppen. 14-tf. 

MODERN HOUSE 6 room,furnish- 
ed; also 6 room partly modern 
house.—Mattie Soukup. 14-tf 

ROOMS, and an unfurnished apart- 
ment.—Mrs. H. E. Durst, first 

house west of Presby. church. 

FOR SALE 

ONE Holstein milk cow. — Grant 

White. 15-1 

CHEAP—New Booths, seating for 
24 people.—Inquire at Frontier 

office. 13tf 

OLD NYE-JENKS lumber yard 
buildings and lots in Emmet. 

Very reasonable. —Mrs, C. N. 

George, Atkinson. 14-tf 

FOR SALE or TRADE for grain: 
2 McCormick Deering one horse 

grain drills, lige new, $25 each.— 

Fay A. Puckett. 13tf 

CUCUMBERS and bean3 for can- 

ning. Call 171-J. 10-tf 

HOME LOANS 
FARM LOANS 
RANCH LOANS 

I Am NowMaking Loans 
JOHN L. qUIG 

TRAVEL BY BUS 
via 

Grand Island-O’Neill Stages 
Lv. 8:00 O’Neill Ar. 8:45 
Ar. 12:15 Grand Island Lv. 4:15 
Service thru to Hastings, Lincoln, 
Kearney, North Platte Denver, 
Salt Lake, Boise, Portland, Los 
Angeles and San Francisco. 

For information call 
GOLDEN HOTEL 

Phone 35 We Carry Express 

Dr. J. L. SHERBAHN 

CHIROPRACTOR 

Phones 

Res. 147-R Office 147-W 

Diamond — Watches —Jewelery 

Expert Watch Repairing 

0. M. Herre—Jeweler 
In Reardon DruR Store 

W. F. FINLEY, M.D. 

Phone, Office 28 

O’Neill :: Nebraska 

DR. J. P. BROWN 
Office Phone 77 

Complete X-Ray Equipment 
Glasses Correctly Fitted 

Residence Phone 223 

Dr. F. A. O’Connell 
Dentist 

GUARANTEED WORK 
MODERATE PRICES 

O’NEILL :: NEBRASKA 

Bidders desiring plans and speci- 
fications for their own use may 

procure them from the Engineer 

or City Clerk upon payment to the 

Engineer of $10.00, $5.00 of which 

will be refunded, if plans and speci- 
fications are returned within ten 

days of date of opening bids. 

Each proposal must be accom- 

panied by a certified check for not 

less than 5 per cent of the total 

amount of the bid, payable to the 

City Treasurer, as a guarrantee of 

good, faith. 
The City Council reserves the 

right to reject any or all bid3 or 

to waive any defects therein. 

Dated August 22, 1935. 

14-3 C. W. PORTER, 

City Clerk. 

(First publication Aug. 8, 1935.) 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON 

PETITION FOR ADOPTION 

In the County Court of Holt county, 

Nebraska. 

In the Matter of the Adoption of 

Baby Martin, Minor, 
All persons interested will take 

notice that on the 6th day of Au- 

gust, A. D., 1935, Henry Edward 
Durst and Mary Josephine Durst, 
his wife, filed their petition in said 
court praying for a decree for the 

adoption of said Baby Martin, and 
that said petition will be heard by 
said court in the county court room 

in said county, on the 10th day of 

September, 1935, at the hour of 10 

o’clock, A. M., at which time and 

place objections to the prayer of 

said petition will be considered. 
Dated this 6th day of August, 

1935. 

C. J. MALONE, 

County Judge. 
(County Court Seal) 12-4 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON AP- 

PLICATION FOR LICENSE TO 

SELL ALCOHOLIC LIQUORS, 
ORIGINAL PACKAGE BOTH 

ON AND OFF SALE 

(By Drink) 
Notice is hereby given that on 

August 13, 1935, Erwin F. Peter- 

son, whose address is O’Neill, Ne- 

braska, filed his application with 

the City Clerk of O’Neill, Nebras- 
ka, for retail alcoholic liquor li- 

cense, Original Package, both On 

and Off sale by drink, on the fol- 
lowing described premises, to-wit: 

Lot 16, Block 21; 302 Douglas 
street, O’Neill, Nebraska, en- 
trance to room on the North- 
east corner. Size of building, 
20 by 60. 
Hearing will be had on said ap- 

plication by the Mayor and City 
Council of O’Neill, Nebraska, on 

’September the 3rd, 1935, at Seven 
Forty-five o’clock, P. M., at the 

Council Room of the City of O’Neill, 
Nebraska, situated in the Nebraska 
State Bank Building, at which time 
the Mayor and Council shall re- 

ceive competent evidence for and 

against granting said license. 
Dated this 13th day of August, 

1935. 

C. W. PORTER, 

City Clerk. 

NOTICES OF HEARING ON AP- 
PLICATION FOR LICENSE 

TO SEEL AT RETAIL 
• BEER BY DRINK 

Notice is hereby given that on 
August 13, 1935, George A. Fox, 
whose address is O’Neill, Nebras- 

ka, filed his application with the 

City Clerk of O’Neill, Nebraska, 
for an Off and On Sale Beer Li- 

cense, on the following described 

premises, to-wit: 
201 So. 4th street, on Lots 1- 
2-3, Block 28, in room 26 by 30, 
entrance to SE Corner, En- 
trance to office of Hotel on 

NW Corner of room, O’Neill, 
Nebraska. 

Hearing will be had on said ap- 
plication by the Mayor and City 
Council of O’Neill, Nebraska, on 

September 3, 1935, at Seven Forty- 
Five, P. M., at the Council Room 
of the City of O’Neill, Nebraska, 
situated in the Nebraska State 

Bank Building, at which time the 

Mayor and Council shall receive 

competent evidence for and Against 
granting said license. 

Dated this 13th day of August, 
1935. 

C. W. PORTER, 

City Clerk. 

Supervisors’ Proceedings 
O’Neill, Nebraska, 
Aug. 14, 1935, 10 a. m. 

Holt County Board of Equliza- 
tion met at the call of the clerk 

for the purpose of making the an- 
nual levies for the year 1935. All 

members present. Meeting called 
to order by the Chairman. 
Office of State Tax Commissioner, 

Lincoln, Nebraska. 
To the County Clerk of Holt Coun- 

ty, O’Neill, Nebraska. 
Dear Sir: This is to certify that 

at a session of the State Board of 

Equalization and Assessment, held 
at the State Capitol in Lincoln, 
Nebraska, on August 2, 1935, the 
total valuation of said county, as 
shown on the abstract of asses- 

sment of the county assessor, now 
on file in the office of the State Tax 

Commissioner, and as equalized by 
said Board, was found to be 

522,385.00, to which valuation a 

state general fund levy of 2.15 

mills on the dollar will be applied. 
Upon this valuation there will 

be charged to your county, state 

taxes as follows: 

State General Fund—2.15 Mills 

on the Dollar—$37,673.00. 
When your tax list is completed, 

you will certify the amount of state 
funds shown thereon to the State 

Auditor of Public Accounts, and 

to the State Tax Commissioner, on 

blanks to be supplied you. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I 

have hereunto set my hand and 

affixed the Seal of the State 

Board of Equalization and As- 

sessment at Lincoln, this 2nd 

day of August, A. D., 1935. 
WILLIAM H. SMITH, 
State Tax Commissioner 

(Seal) and Secretary of the 

State Board of Equal- 
ization and Assessment. 

Board spent forenoon working on 

the Annual County Levy. 
12:00 noon. On motion, Board 

adjurned until 1:00 p. m. 

John Sullivan, Chairman. 

John C. Gallagher, Clerk. 

O’Neill, Nebraska, 
Aug. 14, 1935, 1:00 p. m. 

Holt County Board of Equaliza- 
tion met as per adjournment. All 

members present. Meeting called 

to order by Chairman. 
Motion by Stein, and seconded 

by Steinhauser that the following 

county, precinct, city and village, 

school district and free high school 

levies for 1935, be approved. 
Carried. 

STATE LEVY FOR 1935 

General Fund ___2.15 

Total 2.15 

COUNTY LEVY FOR 1935 

General . — 2.70 

Bridge — - -59 

Road -03 

County Fair .05 

Judgments - -95 

Soldier’s Relief . 04 

Mother’s Pensions .—.07 

Coyote Bounty .02 

Unemployment Relief - -50 
— 

Total County Levy 4.95 

State 2.15 

Total for State 

and County ... 7.10 

Also a levy of $2.00 on each and 

every person within the county, be- 

tween the ages of twenty-one and 

fifty years of age, for Old Age 
Pensions. 

Also a levy of Ten cents on each 

and every hive of bees within the 
' 
county. 
CITY AND VILLAGE LEVIES 

1935 

< 3 ET r* 

gwSSS 2. S 89 ** 

5 * S. » a B 3 5' 
rf | 3 9Q <T> q- 7j 

, , 5 § 
I ”, 

ji ! 11 
jo bi 

" * ' * ' General 

* “ “ 

Lights 

~ ~ 
Parks 

Amuse- 
cn bt . ments 

Fire 
it-. i- i* Dept. 

50 
St. Imp. 
Warrants 

Public 
w Library 
to to to Sewer 
bi 

‘ 

b> Warrants 

to to Ref. 
ia 

' 

Bonds 

Light 
or Bonds 

^ Cemetery 

ao w Water 
cn b> Bonds 

City 
Hall 

— Paving 
Bonds 

H* h-A H* H-a HA H* rp i l 

to O) Ol N m cn 1 otai 
• • i • • • • 

OI or 

PRECINCT LEVIES 

1935 

® 2 b 
*T3 ^ <vj **"2 ^ 
^ T3 = cl Sm 
cd .S c 
O J- 0» o ^ 
« PQ O H |J 

Antelope .5 .5 

Atkinson .65 .35 1. .2 

Chambers 1. .3 1.3 

Cleveland 1. .3 1.3 

Coleman 2. 2. 

Conley 1.8 .2 2. 

Deloit 2. 2. 

Dustin 1.2 .6 1.8 

Emmet 1. 1. 

Evvinp •& 

Fairview 1. .5 1.5 

Francis 1. 1. 

Grattan .5 , 
.5 .6 

Gre'n Valley 2. 2. 

Golden .5 .5 

Holt Creek .8 .8 

Inman 1. .5 1.5 

Iowa .6 .6 

Josie 1. .8 1.5 

Lake .5 .4 .9 

McClure 

Pl’sant View .5 .5 

Paddock 

Rock Falls 1. .6 1.6 

j Sand Creek 2. .4 .6 3. 

I Saratoga 
Scott 2. .4 .6 3. 

Shamrpck 1. .2 .2 1.4 

Sheridan 1. .6 1.6 

Shields .8 .1 .1 1. 

Steel Creek .2 .2 .4 

Stuart 1. . 1. 

Swan 2. .4 .6 3. 

Verdigris 1. 1. 

Willowdale 1. 1. 

Wyoming 2. .4 .6 3. 

SCHOOL DISTRICT LEVIES 
v 1935 

Diat. Free 

No. Gen. Bond Total High 

1 10 10. 2.8 

2 20 5. 25. 

3 14. 14. 2.8 

4 8. 8. 2.8 

5 6.. 5. 2.8 

7 
* 

16. 16. 

8 6. 6. 2.8 

9 8. 8. 2.8 

10 5. 5. 2.8 

11 5. 5. 2.8 

12 2.8 

13 16. 16. 2.8 

14 8. 8. 2.8 

16 4. 4. 2.8 

16 3.4 3.4 2.8 

17 8. 8. 2.8 

18 8. , 8. 2.8 

19 3. 3. 2.8 

20 8. 8. 1.4 

21 14. 12.2 26.2 

22 5.4 5.4 2.8 

23 8. 8. 2.8 

24 6. 6. 2.8 

26 8. 8. 2.8 

27 8. 8. 2.8 

29 20. 5. 25. 

30 16. 16. 

31 5.4 5.4 2.8 

32 7. 7. 2.8 

33 17. 17. 2.8 

34 8. 2. 10. 2.8 

35 6.4 6.4 2.8 

36 5.4 5.4 2.8 

37 8. 8. 2.8 

38 8. 8. 2.8 

39 6.4 6.4 2.8 

40 8. 8. 2.8 

41 4. 4. 2.8 

42 8. 8. 2.8 

44 20. 3. 23. 

46 8. 8. 2.8 

47 8. 8. 2.8 

48 6.4 6.4 2.8 

49 8. 8. 2.8 

50 3.4 3.4 2.8 

51 3. 3. 2.8 

52 7. 7. 2.8 

53 7.5 7.5 2.8 

55 6. 6. 2.8 

56 3. 3. 2.8 

57 2.5 2.5 2.8 

58 4. 4. 2.8 

59 5. 5. 2.8 

60 8. 8. 2.8 

62 4.2 4.2 2.8 

63 8. 8. 2.8 

64 8. 8. 2.8 

65 5. 5. 2.8 

67 4. 4. 2.8 

68 10. 10. 2.8 

69 6. 6. 2.8 

70 3.6 3.6 2.8 

71 7. 7. 2.8 

72 3. 3. 2.8 

73 4.2 • 4.2 2.8 

74 6. 6. 2.8 

76 4.5 4.5 2.8 

77 3.5 3.5 2.8 

79 8. 8. 2.8 

80 7. 7. 2.8 

81 8. 8. 2.8 

82 8. 8. 2.8 

83 8. 8. 2.8 

84 5.5 4.5 10. 2.8 

86 5. 5. 2.8 

87 8. 8. 2.8 

88 6. 6. 1.4 

89 3.3 3.3 2.8 

90 6.5 6.5 2.8 

91 7. 7. 2.8 

92 5.5 5.5 2.8 

93 8. 8. 2.8 

95 8. 5. 18. 2.8 

96 8. 8. 2.8 

97 4. 4. 2.S 

98 8. 8. 2.8 

99 8. 8. 2.8 

100 8. 8. 2.8 

101 8. 8. 2.8 

102 9. 9. 2.8 

103 13.6 13.6 2.8 

105 8. 8. 2.8 

107 6. 6. 2.8 

108 8. 8. 2.8 

110 6. 6. 2.8 

111 7. 7. 2.8 

113' 10. 10. 2.8 

115 5.6 5.6 2.8 

118 3. 3. 2.8 

119 4. 4. 2.8 

120 8. 8. 2.8 

121 8. 8. 2.8 

122 2.8 

123 1. 1. 2.8 

124 13. 13. 2.8 

125 6. 6. 2.8 

127 12. 12. 2.8 

128 8. 3. 11. 2.8 

131 6. 2. 8. 2.8 

132 8. 8. 2.8 

134 3. 3. 2.8 

135 6.5 6.5 2.8 

136 6. 6. 2.8 

137 13. 13. (Ath. 1.) 
138 5.5 • 5.5 2.8 

141 8. 8. 2.8 

142 5. 3. 8. 
t 

2.8 

143 5. 5. 2.8 

144 8. 8. 2.8 

145 8. 8. 2.8 

146 4. 4. 2.8 

Dist. Free 

No. Gen. Bond Total High 
147 4. 4. 2.8 

148 2.8 

150 7. 7. 2.8 

152 5. 5. 2.8 

155 8. 8. 2.8 

156 3. 5. 2.8 

157 3.4 3.4 2.8 

158 20. 20. 2.8 

159 2. 2. 2.8 

160 2.4 2.4 2.8 

163 2.6 2.6 2.8 

165 3. 3. 2.8 

168 3.8 3.8 2.8 

169 3. 3. 2.8 

170 8. 8. 2.8 

171 17. 17. 2.8 

172 5. 5. 2.8 

173 5. 5. 2.8 

174 6. 6. 2.8 

176 8. 8. 2.8 

177 17. 17. 2.8 

178 1. 1. 2.8 

180 . 7.4 7.4 2.8 

181 4. 4. 2.8 

183 5. 5. 2.8 

184 2. 2. 2.8 

187 8. 8. 2.8 

188 8. 8. 2.8 

192 5. 5. 2.8 

193 8. 8. 2.8 

194 7.4 7.4 2.8 

196 5.4 5.4 2.8 

197 8. 8. 2.8 

202 8. 8. 2.8 

203 7. 7. 2.8 

205 2.2 2.2 2.8 

206 5. 5. 2.8 

206 5. 5. 2.8 

207 6. 6. 2.8 

208 8. 8. 2.8 

209 5. 5. 2.8 

210 6.6 6.6 2.8 

211 5.6 5.6 2.8 

212 8. 8. 2.8 

213 2.6 2.6 2.8 

215 8. 8. 2.8 

216 8. 8. 2.8 

218 8. 8. 2.8 

222 5.4 5.4 2.8 

223 4. 4. 2.8 

224 8. 8. 2.8 

225 8. 8. 2.8 

226 5.6 5.6 2.8 

227 5. 5. 2.8 

228 15. 15. .7 

229 1. 1. 2.8 

231 3. 3. 2.8 

232 8. 8. 2.8 

233 13. 13. 2.8 

236 5. 5. 2.8 

237 3.4 3.4 2.8 

238 8. 8. 2.8 

239 8. 8. 2.8 

240 15. 15. 2.8 

241 8. 8. 2.8 

242 7. 7. 2.8 

243 8. 8. 2.8 

244 9. 9. 2.8 

245 8. 8. 2l8 
246 4.6 4.6 2.8 

247 10. 10. 2.8 

248 8. 8. 2.8 

249 8. 8. 2.8 

250 1.4 1.4 2.8 

251 19. 19. 1.4 

252 8. 8. 2.8 

2% 8. 8. 2.8 

18% 2.6 2.6 2.8 

90% 3.8 3.8 2.8 

Motion by Cooke, seconded by 
Carson, that August 30, 1930, 10:00 
a. m. be set as a date for Equaliza- 
tion of Motor Vehicles as provided 
by the New Motor Vehicle Law. 

Carried. 

Minutes of meeting of August 
14, 1935, were read and on motion 
were approved as read. 

3:00 p. m. On motion, Holt 

County Board of Equalization ad- 
journed, Sine Die. 

John Sulli' an, Chairman. 

John C. Gallagher, Clerk. 

O’Neill, Nebraska, 
Aug. 14, 1935, 3:00 p. m. 

Holt County Board of Supervis- 
ors met at call of clerk. All mem- 

bers present. Meeting called to 

order by Chairman. 
The following claims were aud- 

ited and approved and on motion 
were allowed and warrants ordered 

drawn on the 1935 estimate of the 

Bridge fund in payment of same: 
John Robertson _$ 28.00 
Joe Javaring ..._ 13.50 
Bill Holman 13.50 
John Crandall 72.00 

Herman Snyder _ 13.50 

Ed. Pettijohn 13.50 
John Harkins . 13.50 

Carl Weichman 15.00 
5:00 p. m. On motion, Board ad- 

journed until Aug. 27, 1935. 
John Sullivan, Chairman. 
John C. Gallagher, Clerk. 

LESS INCOME—MORE TAXES 

Aichart in the New York Times 

presents a vivid picture of the ad- 
verse effects of rising taxation on 
our national spending power. 

It shows that in 1929, the na- 

tion’s income was $81,000,000,000. 
The cost of operating all units of 

government was $13,000,000,000. 
The cost of interest on government 
obligations was $7,000,000,000. As 
a result, government took $21,000,- 
000,000—24 Ms per cent of our in- 

come—leaving $61,000,000,000 for 

us to spend. . 

In 1934, the national income had 

dropped to $60,000,000,000 including 
money borrowed by government 
which must be repaid in the years 
to come. The operating cost of 

government was $15,500,000,000 

and interest charges on government 
obligations were $5,000,000,000. 
This total, $20,500,000,000, amount- 
ed to 34 per cent of our national 

income and left us with $39,500,- 
000,000 to spend for the products 
and services which make jobs and 

payrolls, and keep our farms and 
factories going. 
To sum up, the reservoir of in- 

come actually available to our cit- 
izens shrank from $61,000,000,000 
to $39,500,000,000 in four years— 
while the cost of government rose 

$2,500,000,000. 
During depression every indus- 

try and every individual has been 

forced to retrench, in order to 

make outgo balance income. Gov- 

ernment has pursued a diametric- 

ally opposed course—it has raised 

its expenses during years when the 
national income was steadily going 
down. 

Here if one reason why the 

country finds the road to recovery 
so hard. Billions of dollars that 

would otherwise be used for pro- 
ductive purposes are going into 

public treasuries—and vast gov- 

ernment borrowings make the out- 
look for future tax relief dark. 

These are facts that political ef- 

forts to minimize the tax problem 
cannot hide. 

BRIEFLY STATED 

B. M. Waldo, of Amelia, spent 
Wednesday in O’Neill on business. 

According to the weather for the 
past few days the coal man will 

soon become very popular. 

Miss Carol Walker, of Page, is 

the house guest of Miss Nancy 
Dickson, arriving Tuesday. 

John Larkin, of Omaha, spent 
the week in O’Neill as the guest of 
Miss Mary Lois Hammond, 

Bids are to be opened for the 

paving of the two blocks on Fourth 
street on Friday, September 6. 
— 

School is to commence here at 

St. Mary’s Academy on September 
4, it was announced Sunday in St. 
Patrick’s church. 

Walter Spangler, 51, of Scotts- 

bluff, Nebr., and Mrs. Ada Stahley, 
50, of O’Neill, were granted a mar- 

riage license in county court last 

Saturday. 

J. D. Cronin left Sunday morn- 
ing for Beatrice where he is at- 

tending the American Legion con- 
vention, as a delegate from the 

local post. 

Mrs. A1 Godding and daughter, 
Rita, of Alliance, returned to her 

home Tuesday night after spend- 
ing a week here visiting friends 
and relatives. 

Miss Anna Clark arrived Thurs- 

day night from Omaha, and will 

spend a fewr days here visiting her 
sister, Mrs. M. R. Sullivan and 

other relatives. 

Phyllis Dean Chapman came up 
from Omaha the latter part of last 
week for a weeks visit at the home 

of her grandparents, Mr. and Mrs. 
J. H. McPharlin. 

Mr. and Mrs. George Mitchell 

and children, Donald, Merle, Phyl- 
lis and Robert, returned Saturday 
after visiting relatives at Bruns- 

wick, Sioux City and other Iowa 

points. Mr. Mitchell was on his 

annual two weeks vacation as en- 

gineer here for the Burlington. 

J. P. Golden, who is now em- 

ployed as an engineer with the 

PWA, was in the city last Wednes- 

day, looking after business mat- 

ters in this section. 

Joe Ryan, of Chicago, and Jack 
Miller, of Sioux City, arrived Mon- 
day night and will spend a few 

days as guests of Mr. Ryan’s fath- 
er, J. B. Ryan, and other relatives 
here. 

Mrs. JohnKersenbrock and child- 
ren left Wednesday for Sioux City 
arid will also visit relatives in'Om- 
aha and Lincoln before they re-; 
turn home, the forepart of next; 
week. 

J. B. Ryan accompanied by his 

daughter, Mrs. E. A. Doyle and 

son, Neil, drove to Sioux City Fri- 
day returning the same day. Bob 

Ryan and Miss Mary Ryan return- 
ed with them. 

Mrs. W. J. Biglin entertained at 

bridge Friday night in honor of 
her sister, Miss Ann Waters, of 
Jackson. Mrs. Ira Moss won the 

high score at bridge and Miss Wat- 
ers the all-cut. 
— 

Mr. and Mrs.. Frank Pierce and, 

son, of Barnun, Iowa, have return- 
ed to their home after spending ai 
week as the guests of Mr. and Mrs. 
B. J. Grady and other relatives and'- 
friends in this city. 

) . , 

George Stout, of Tekamah, drop- 
ped into the city last Friday after- 
noon for a couple of days visit with 
his brother, C. E. Stout and with 
other old friends here. He left for 

home Sunday afternoon. 

AND ANOTHER THING! 

You’ll save money on Stove Pipe 
—Elbows, Dampers, Collars, Flue 
Stops—at Gamble Stores. 6”x24* 
28 Ga. Pipe, 16c—Window Glass, 
12x24, 25c per light—Putty, lb., lOcj 

COMING.... 
—TO— 

O'NEILL 
THE 

HAZEL McOWEN 
PLAYERS 

Big Tent Theatre 

Starts Sunday 
Sept. 1st 

SIX BIG NIGHTS 

OPENING PLAY 

“He Got What 
He Wanted” 

5 Big Vod-Vil Acts Nightly 5 

POPULAR in 'IC 
PRICES—Only 1U 

" " 

L J 

Ladies Free Opening Night 
With Paid Adult Ticket 

Doors Open 7:45; Curtain 8:30 

Tent Located 2nd & Douglas St. 

THE spent dollar, like 

the spent bullet, has lost 
its power. 

C^’MsiU Matronal 
Bank 

Capital, Surplus and Undivided Profits, 
$125,000.00 

This bank carries no indebted- 
ness of officers or stockholders. 


